

BID #B02-2020: 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

7	8
Lucas Construction Group	Schifano Construction Corp.
Contractor Name	Contractor Name
PO Box 8939	1 Smalley Ave
Street Address	Street Address
Red Bank, NJ 07701	Middlesex, NJ 08846
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (732) 955-8300 Fax: (732) 955-8301 Email: georgelucas@leafgroupnj.com	Phone: (732) 356-4140 Fax: (732) 752-3473 Email: dale@schifanoco.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	7		8	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 73,330.00	\$ 73,330.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
4	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	25	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	10000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2200	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	8500	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00
11	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	100	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	COARSE AGGREGATE NO. 2 SUBBASE	100	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	24000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 74,160.00
17	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 2" TO 4"	1300	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,150.00
18	SEALING OF CRACKS IN EXISTING HOT MIX ASPHALT	5000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
19	TACK COAT	2650	GALLON	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.50
20	ROADWAY GEOTEXTILE	4200	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,000.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	3200	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 243,200.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	310	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,350.00
23	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	580	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 63,800.00
24	6" PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CLEANOUT WITH CASTING	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	RESET EXISTING INLET CASTING	36	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,500.00
28	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE CASTING	3	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
29	REPAIR INLET	6	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
30	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	3	UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
31	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 3,192.00
32	INLET, TYPE "B" (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	7	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00
33	SET INLET TYPE "B", CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 2,792.00
34	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	12	UNIT	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 4,896.00
35	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N"	43	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 16,168.00
36	SET MANHOLE CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	700	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 60,200.00
38	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00
39	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
40	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	22	SY	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00
41	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	630	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 37,170.00
42	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	740	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 44,400.00
43	CURB RAMP CONCRETE HEADER	400	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	700	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00
45	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	1020	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,479.00
46	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	140	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 826.00
47	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR TRAFFIC SIGN	100	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
48	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND STRAW MULCHING	1460	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,650.00
49	DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	1000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 774,300.00		\$ 784,284.50